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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of houses allocated to women under Indira Awas Yojana during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the number of eligible persons/families to be covered under the scheme, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set any targets for construction of houses under the scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to achieve the targets?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) and (b) : A statement indicating houses allocated to women under IAY during last three years State-wise is given in the Annexure-I.

(c) and (d) : Under the programme guidelines, for the selection of eligible beneficiary priority is given to women in difficult circumstances, including widows, those divorced or deserted, women victims of atrocities and those whose husbands are missing for at least three years, and women headed families.
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